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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S of Wood Valley Drive, 25 fi. E
centerline of Burning Wood Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
3rd Election District
2nd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(3608 Wood Valley Drive)

* CASE NO. 05-087-A
Janet and Robert L. David

Petitioners *
« % % ¥ X% X % % ¥ %k =% X # ¥ F &

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Janet and Robert L.
David. The variance request is for property located at 3608 Wood Valley Drive in the
“Longmeadow West” subdivision of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section
205.2 (1955 B.C.Z.R) and Sections 1B02.3C.1 and 504.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a side street setback of 24 ft. in lieu of 40 ft. for an addition.
The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners” Exhibit
No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on August 19, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
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the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
Sle to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
_' elfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
| Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

ﬁf ‘ﬁ? at comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict
Q) QJ




compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested vartance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this | f day of October, 2004, that a variance from Section 205.2 (1955 B.C.Z.R) and
Sections 1B02.3C.1 and 504.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit
a side street setback of 24 ft. in lieu of 40 ft. for an addition, be and is hereby GRANTED,

subject, however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted

herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition;

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

I\;*W
JOMN V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

Order.




Zoning Commissione’ Baltimore County

James T Swuth, Jr, County Executrve
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Comnussioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson. Marvland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

October 13, 2004

Mr. & Mrs. Robert L. David
3608 Wood Valley Drive
Pikesville, Maryland 21208

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 05-087-A
Property: 3608 Wood Valley Drive

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Dawvid;

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
%@m \ m‘-«vvj@u}
John V. Murphy |
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Enclosure

¢: Richard Schaefer & Sharon Miller

c/o Apollo Design
823 E. Baltimore Street
Baltimore, MID> 21202

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 3608 Woodvalley Drive
which is presently zoned _DR. 2

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Counz:nd which 1s described in the description and plat attached hereto and

rqadeapaﬂhereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ROS. 2 ia55 BCZ D \ BOR.3c .
FCoY. T G Houmer p Soe Srreer —gé“f(.'ﬁﬁ}eg G:?:}LP’FT {/MC . Lég 4
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, {o the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
i, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant {o the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
pefjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal s):
- | Robert L. David
Name - Type or Print Name - Type-or Print Q
—
Signature Signature
Janet Dawvid - )
Cily State 75 Code Siiture "*
Attormmey For Petitioner: 3608 Woodvalley Drive 410.486.7334
Pikesville Maryland 21208

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

[0 AR DT PN P |, TTRE . R T e LLI U chish labiis Lhih clbbibdu & LI (ISR AET PEE TN WINPT EY Ry Ry P APy PR ) I R B |
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R resentative fo be conm tEd'
- r

Richard Schaefer or Sharon Millerx

Name
c/o Apollo Design 823 E. Baltimore St.
Telephone No, Address Telephone Mo,
) Baltimore, MD 212(2 410.752.7438
State Zip Code City State Zip Code

\\Fishlic Hearing having been fonmally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,
t‘“. of _ , Mﬂw'aﬂedmdmhmbesa-wammm?mmm.aatequiredbyﬁiezuninfg
Rguiafiyis-of Balimore County and thal the properly be reposted. a

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

OS —-O%7- Q ReviewedBy ____ 50 (-] pate_ O ~(X-O%¢
| Estimated Posting Date C%- L. 4




AffidﬂVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury fo the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given mwrmmﬂtepemnallambdgeofmemﬁant(s)andmatmmm{s) |slarecompetenttn
i&strfymeretmntheeveﬂtmata puhfmheanng&sschedmﬂedmﬂreftrturem&regardmem -

ThatﬂteAfﬁant(s)doesfdﬂpmnﬂymdeat 3608Woodvalleyﬁ)nve e

Address
Pikesville, Maryland 21208
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

When we bought hour house, twelve years ago, we had a young family. In the intervening period, we have seen
our children mairry, move out of town, and have children of their own. We anticipate even more grandchiidren. Our
children and grandchildren visit often, and with such a large extended family, we need more living space 1o accommodate
them. We love our neighborhood and want fo stay here, but in order o do so, we must add living space. And, as our
house is built on -a slab; we are unabietoexpmdwﬁmheemﬁngﬁotpﬂMmmngmmamgmbbmstsfm
digging an extensive basement.

Themtemrmdeyardarwrhwse:smuaﬂyatmesetbmkﬁne mtiwefylttﬂes;paeebetweemtandﬂwhmse
next door. There is, however, ample room on the other side, and we would like {0 expand into the 40’ street comer side

setback for an addition that will be 16’ wide, leaving 24’ rematning in addition fo the 60’ County right-of-way. The nearest
house on the side of the street opposite our proposed addition would be approximately 120° away, down a steep incline.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that i @l demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required'to pay a reposting and advertising
i

fee and m?uwed to pm nformation.

Signature Sig

Robert L. David Janet David .

Name - Type or Pnnt Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF % wit:

{ HEREBY CERTIFY, this ﬂ? 4 — . Qfad’ 7{ , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for ﬁ'te County aforeeald appeared

‘76%0% /Jua,,,ué, ;ﬁ“’/
the Afiant(s) heren, personally known or sahsfac:tmly ed to me as such Alfiant(s).

AS WI'!'NESS my hand and Notami Seat %
¢ Public % 3

Commission Expires 1

REV 10/25/01
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Af ﬁ daVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:
That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Aflant{s) and that the Affiant(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard therefo.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 3608 Woodvalley Drive

Address
Pikesville. Marviand 21208
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

When we bought hour hotise, twelve years ago, we had a young family. in the intervening period, we have seen
our children marry, move out of fown, and have children of their own. We anticipate even more grandchildren. Our
children and grandchildren visit often, and with such a large extended family, we need more living space {o accommodate
them. We love our neighborhood and want to stay here, but in order o do so, we must add living space. And, as our
house is buiit on a slab, we are unable o expand within the existing footprint without incurring unmanageable costs for
digging an extensive basement.

The interior side yard or our house is virtually at the setback iine, with very litlie space between it and the house
next door. There is, however, ample room on the other side, and we would like to expand into the 40’ street corner side
setback for an addition that will be 16' wide, leaving 24' remaining in addition to the 60' County right-of-way. The nearest
house on the side of the sitreet opposite our proposed addition would be approximately 120’ away, down a steep incline.

That the Afhant(s) acknowledge(fs) that rf a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to a reposting and advertising

o
Signatire M

Robert i . David _ Janet David _

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this é’é """ dayof . Zdﬁ% before rné, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, nally/appeared

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarnial Seal

REV 10/25/01



Petition for Admmmistrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 3608 Woodvalley Drive
which is presently zomed _ DR. 2

This Petition shall be filed mth the Department of Permits and Development ﬁanagemeut The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance Section(s) ;, Cg.g f! PG R “ZR {w‘,
k%{%mifﬁ S rpe S1@eET 95:—(—«(5 | )z — ’ﬁ_.HHS B 4 3¢l
s PR 67 RAUTT L e e L0

of the zoning regufations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. _

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
i, or we, agree fo pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree {o and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopied pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I’'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

Is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/l essee: Leqgal Owner(s):

Robert L. David

Signature Sigpéature
Janet David |
Address Telephone No. Type or P

City State Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner: 08 Woodvalley Drive 410.486.7334

Address Telephone No
Pikesville Marvland 21208
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Richard Schaefer or Sharon Miller
Company Name
c/o Apollo Design 823 E. Baltimore St.
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
Baltimore, MD 21202 410.752.7438
. City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Fublic Hearing having been fonmally demanded and/or found to be reqmred, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this ____ dayof _ _ . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
reguiations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
CASE NO. (S. @7 _ Q Reviewed By TSI Date (O 1I &
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date OF - AR O




Description of Parcel for Variance Request
David Residence
3608 Woodvalley Drive
Pikesville, Maryland 21208
3 Election District, 2" Councilmanic District
Baltimore County, Maryland
Tax Account #03-08-068720

Beginning at a point on the north side of Woodvalley Drive, which is 60' wide at a distance of 25
east from the centerline of Burning Wood Road, which 1s 50" wide. Being lot #10, block “B”,
Plat #3 of Longmeadow West, which is recorded among the land records of Baltimore County in
plat book W.J.R. 26, Folio 8, the improvements thereon being known as 3608 Woodvalley Drive.
Containing 26,572 sq.ft (.625 acre) more or less.

This description is mtended for zoning purposes only.

O OR7- L
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTD\_J
RE: Case No.: Df;' @8 ; ":A
Petitioner/Developer: &M'Zé \ !ﬂ RITT J)A ViD
- Date of Hearing/ Closing: EEPT.- é x4 Z@Q é}
Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Managcinent
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Becky Hart

Ladies and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by

law were posted conspicuously on the property located at il 36 08 (LU@@ ») VA.L LE\Y D@, ivVis

—

The sigu(s) were posted on AU C\ 7 , E;> f ,2’904
(

Month, Day, Year) o

Sinc:rely,

Y0P e

(Signature of Sign Poster and Dato)

G anrtand E. AN oons
(Printed Name)

2225 RPyeERsoal @ﬂ’J_Q_L,[g o
(Address)

Dactivors, Mp. 21227
(City, State, Zip Code) _

C410d> 241-426> .

(Telephone Number)
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS |

The Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing. this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a8 newspaper of generaf circulation in the County. both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing *

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satistied
However, the petitioner is responsible for the Zosts associated with these requirements
The newspaper will bill the person listed belcw for the advertising  This advertising 1s
due upon receipt and sheuld be remitted diracily to the newspaper

ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

[T}

OPINIONS MAY NOT B!

b Sl P Polumnbl a

~— Pl el e Sl

For Newspaper Advertising:

©S-0K7- A

ltem Number or Case Number

~ Petitioner: @@@T _Jare 1. DA, o
Address or Location. 3@’08 UC’DODUAL[,{ZL() ?E . ’}fm

FLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TC

Name: _ PoBeel L . DAVID

Address B B LQ@DO%HL_DE‘ VE
PALTD., D 21202

Telephone Number _%/f) - g/gé 73§¢

~-OS 87 (]



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEHIIMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEIMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

———

- | N
Case Number 05- Og 7 ] .\ Address 3@02 MO@E’OFRL@ ‘szj‘(“

Contact Person: AR \e 2 Loz ). Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Pnnt Your Name

FilingDate: (% - ' (¢ Posting Date: _T,- A< O%  Closing Date: 0< . GE -OY¢

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadiine for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process Is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10-days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING:- In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
%oste;ir , certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

ulo# Ll ioun

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN E\ORMAT

Case Number 05-[ Q&? ] A Address —56 ég DQW UBye /&/MJ &

Petitioner's Name _€0Bent £ Lavpiet UM, Telephone __ (o - U&L- 2335¢
Posting Date: OL-AR-0w ClosingDate: _ O Y -0 - & &

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A & \pe S—ReerT SE1TBrek o AL =7 [, .

o027 8

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELLOPMENT MANAGEMENT

Z NN, DI



bepartment of Permi :
Baltimore County

Deveclopment Managem€nt

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
111 W Chesapeai{e Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

September 7, 2004

Robert L. David

Janet David

3608 Woodvalley Drive
Pikesville, Maryland 21208

Dear Mr. and Mrs. David:
RE: Case Number: 05-087-A, 3608 Woodvalley Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on August 12, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Commitiee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on thls case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours, 2 Q ;

“W. Carl Rlchards Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Richard Schaefer/Sharon Miller c¢/o Apolio Design 823 E. Baltimore Street Baltimore

21202

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
N,

%‘39 Prmed on Recycled Paper



ﬁth]D:panunent

Baltimore Counfy

700 East Joppa Road
Towson. Marvland 21286-5500
Tel- 410-887-4300

County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Meeting of: August 23, 2004

Item No.: 073, 078, 082-08% (EE%T\

James T Snuth, Jr, County Executive
John J Hohman, Chief

August 24, 2004

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s} have been reviewed by

this Bureau and the comments below are applica

ble and required tc be

corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

5. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK

Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881

>C: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printec on Racycied Paper
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Date: 2. 20 04

Ms. Kristen Matthews ‘ '

Baltimore County Office of o E:iiizre oy

Permits and Development Management 087 ) BA
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

- TS'hls otfice has revi?wed _tl}e rgferenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
cess a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projecis.

Should you have any questions re ' '
| garding this matter, please contact [ ‘ _545.
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein @sha state.md.us). p arry Gredlein at 410-545

Very truly yours,

/4 atl

Steven D. Foster, Acting Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

Al 1 Ao (] o

My telephone number/toli-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: | 800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone 410.545.0300 - www.marvlandroads.com




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEME

TO: Tim Kotroco

DD
FROM: john D. Oltman, jr JF

DATE: September 14, 2004 Z ONIN G CGMFEE

SUBJECT: Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of August 23, 2004

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

05-073
04-082
04-083
04-084

@057

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens



BALTIMORECOUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Tmothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 30, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Armold F. Pat' Keller, H1
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-08) Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional mformation concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:

Division Chief: mfl‘/

MAC/LL




WISE METRLS GROUP Fax 4106361564

o0

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Departrent of Permirs & Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue Room 111
Towson, Maryiand 21204

Dear Sir:

I am the owner of the house at 36
dom:ta 3608 Woodvailey Drive, oy

"
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Mandell Bellmore, M.D. 3609 Woodvalley Drive Baltimore, Maryland 21208

27 July 2004

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Department of Permits & Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue Room 111

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Sir:

We are the owners of the house located at 3609 Woodvalley Drive, across from Bob &
Janet David. We are aware of their plans for an addition to their house, which will face

ours, and we have no objection.

Mandell Bellmore



Jill Kosenstein
July 27, 2004

Zoning Commuissioner of Baltimore County
Department of Permits & Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue Room 111

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Sir:

My husband and I live opposite the home of Robert and Janet David, who a requesting a variance
o construct an addition. We are aware of their plans for the addition, and we have no objection.

Yours truly,

uaitr )

Jill Rosenstein

3612 Woodvalley Drive  Pikesville, Waryland 2 1208  410.486.60060 , ;
KO




RKobert & [Judy Schwartz
8318 Burning VO00d Koad Baltimore, Maryland 21208 410.484.2033

Tuly 26, 2004

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Sir or Madam:
We live next door to Robert and Janet David, and we understand that

they wish to construct and addition to their house. We have seen their
proposed plans, and we have no objection to them.

Judith~Sc

OC-0%87- )
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